

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14028/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in WPC No.
23229/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, U.P)

MANGALSEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
Ms.laxmibai Leitanthan,Adv.
Ms.Zhovinuo Yhome,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Piyrish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable in 10 weeks. Dasti, in addition,
is permitted.In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily
mean that neither party shall alienate the property to any other
person in any manner whatsoever or create third party interest.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER